Thomas Holcomb

A Register of His Papers in the Archives Branch

Archives Branch

Marine Corps History Division
Quantico, VA

2007



Introduction

The Archives Branch supports the professional military education requirements of
Marine Corps residential and distance learning programs. The Archives is the
chief repository for reporting units, as well as for the personal papers of current
and veteran Marines. The Archives is open without appointment to both military
and civilian patrons. Patrons may bring laptops, digital cameras, and scanners for
personal use.

The Archives Branch is located at 2044 Broadway Street, Quantico, VA 22134

Phone: (703) 784-4685. Email: mcu_archives@usmcu.edu

Collection Summary

Title: Papers of Thomas Holcomb

Collection Number: COLL/80

Accession Number: 2001-80

Physical Characteristics: 44 standard legal size document boxes; 2 oversized boxes; 21
linear feet

Span Dates: 1892-1978

Language: English

Creator: Thomas Holcomb, 1879-1965

Administrative Information
Restrictions: Collection is open to all researchers

Preferred citation: Researchers wishing to cite this collection should include the
following information:

Papers of Thomas Holcomb, [Folder heading], COLL/80, Archives Branch,
Marine Corps History Division, Quantico, VA

Provenance: The papers of Thomas Holcomb were donated to the Marine Corps
Historical Branch by General Holcomb in 1963. In 1988 after the publishing of his
register of Thomas Holcomb’s papers, Gibson B. Smith added some of his research
materials concerning Holcomb to the collection. The papers were transferred from the
Historical Branch to the Archives and Special Collections at Quantico in 1999. In 2006,
the family of General Holcomb donated more of his personal papers expanding the scope
of the collection.

Biographical Sketch

Thomas Holcomb was born on August 5, 1879 in New Castle, Delaware. He entered the
Marine Corps on April 13, 1900 as a second lieutenant. Holcomb’s first tour of duty was

Papers of Thomas Holcomb Page 2



with the North Atlantic Fleet, including some expeditionary force maneuvers at Culebra,

Puerto Rico between 1900 and 1903. He won the long-distance rifle championship at the
International Matches at Ottawa, Canada in 1902. In 1903, he received a promotion and

was put in charge of the U.S. Marine Corps Rifle Team. He led this team to the national

championship in 1911.

As a lieutenant and captain, Holcomb served in the Far East from 1908-1914. He was
with the 1% Marine Brigade in the Philippines and then with the American Legation
Guard in Peking.

Before World War I, the Commandant, George
Barnett, brought Holcomb to work with him at
Headquarters in Washington, DC. He served as
special aide-de-camp to Barnett. In 1916, Barnett
promoted Holcomb to major.

On November 11, 1916, Holcomb married Beatrice
Clover, the daughter of Rear Admiral Richardson
Clover and they had one son, Franklin P. Holcomb,
born in 19109.

Holcomb was put in charge of the 2™ Battalion, 6™
Marines during its preparation for American Expeditionary Force duties at Quantico from
1917 until the battalion saw action in France at Belleau Wood in 1918. After returning
from Europe, Holcomb was put in charge of the Marine Barracks at Guantanamo Bay,
Cuba and from 1927-1930 he commanded the American Legation Guard at Peking.

Holcomb was appointed Major General Commandant in December 1936. His tenure as
Commandant over the next seven years coincided with a period of incredible growth and
change for the Corps. In 1936, the Marine Corps consisted of barely 17,000 men. In
preparation for World War 11, Holcomb was instrumental in increasing the size of the
force and implementing necessary training. President Roosevelt extended him beyond
the normal four year term as Commandant in 1940 and then exempted him from
mandatory retirement at age 64 in August 1943. Upon his retirement in 1944, the Marine
Corps had grown in size to over 300,000 men.

From June 1944 to June 1948, Holcomb served as chief diplomatic representative in
Pretoria, South Africa. Upon leaving Pretoria, Holcomb resumed his life of farming at
Rosecroft in Maryland. He moved to Chevy Chase, Maryland in 1956, and returned to
New Castle, Delaware one year before his death on May 24, 1965.

Scope and Content Note

The Papers of Thomas Holcomb consist of materials relating mainly to his career with the
Marine Corps as Major General Commandant and his position of American Minister to
South Africa. The dates of the collection range from 1892-1978. Also included are some

Papers of Thomas Holcomb Page 3



research materials gathered by Gibson B. Smith when writing a register of Holcomb’s
Personal Papers. They include copies of materials from various branches of the National
Archives and Records Administration (NARA).

Included in this collection is correspondence of the Office of the Commandant as well as
personal correspondence, diaries kept by Holcomb, newspaper clippings, Marine Corps
publications, field message books, and photographs of and taken by Holcomb. The
majority of the collection consists of materials from when Holcomb was Commandant
and American Minister to South Africa, but also included is some correspondence and
items from time spent in China and during his retirement.

The collection is arranged alphabetically by subject headings and chronologically within
each series. For all of the subject headings, some were assigned by Holcomb and others

were imposed by the processor. Series in this collection include correspondence, diaries,
oral histories, public relations, publications, and photographs. The size of the collection

is approximately 21 linear feet.

List of Series

Series 1. Correspondence, 1892-1964
1.1 General, 1892-1964
1.2 By Subject, 1905-1963
Series 2. Diaries, 1899-1963
Series 3. Oral Histories
Series 4. Public Relations and Newspaper Clippings, 1918-1965
Series 5. Publications, 1935-1978
Series 6. Subject Files
Series 7. Photographs
7.1 Album
7.2 By Subject

Series 1. Correspondence, 1892-1964

This series consists of correspondence produced and received by Holcomb. The series is
arranged into two subseries: General and By Subject.

Series 1.1 Correspondence, General, 1892-1964
Arrangement: ascending chronological order by date written

This series consists of the correspondence of Thomas Holcomb and the Office of the
Commandant. The majority is chronologically arranged copies of letters sent out from
the Office of the Commandant. Incoming correspondence is also interfiled. These letters
cover his duties as Commandant as well as some personal letters to family members and
friends. The last folders are personal correspondence written during his retirement. The
last folder contains photocopies of miscellaneous correspondence held in other
institutions.

Papers of Thomas Holcomb Page 4



Series 1.2 Correspondence, By Subject, 1905-1963
Arrangement: alphabetical by subject

This series consists of correspondence files arranged by subject headings. They cover
correspondence from the beginning of Holcomb’s Marine Corps career to well into his
retirement. Of note are some early letters written to his future wife Beatrice Clover and
his mother, Elizabeth Hindman Barney. There are also several folders of congratulatory
letters sent to Holcomb on the occasions of his various promotions. There is a great
amount of correspondence from Holcomb’s time as American Minister to South Africa.
Some of this correspondence consists of copies made by Gibson B. Smith of letters from
NARA. The latest letter written was to his friend, General VVandegrift requesting a time
to get together and talk about their time in the Corps.

Series 2. Diaries, 1899-1963
Arrangement: ascending chronological order by date

This series consists of diaries kept by Holcomb throughout his life. The entries aren’t
very detailed, but he made entries nearly every day.

Series 3. Oral Histories
Arrangement: alphabetical by name of interviewee

This series consists of notes, transcripts and recordings of oral histories of friends and
family members of Holcomb. They consist of conversations remembering Holcomb and
the Marine Corps during his time as Commandant. The bulk of the interviews were
conducted by Gibson B. Smith during the process of conducting research for his
publication on the Personal Papers of Thomas Holcomb.

Series 4. Public Relations and Newspaper Clippings, 1918-1965
Arrangement: alphabetical by title or subject heading

This series consists mainly of newspaper articles, news releases, and speeches related to
the Marine Corps. There also is a large number of copies of the Quantico Sentry. The
speeches included were made while Holcomb was Commandant and also when he served
as American Minister to South Africa.

Series 5. Publications, 1935-1978
Arrangement: alphabetical by title

This series consists mostly of research publications used by Smith that contain historical
information about Holcomb and the Marine Corps. Many of them were published by the
Marine Corps History Division. Others are photocopies from a variety of books and
articles.

Papers of Thomas Holcomb Page 5



Series 6. Subject Files
Arrangement: alphabetical by subject heading

This series consists of miscellaneous files arranged by subject. Some of them are related
to Holcomb and some are only general Marine Corps subject files. Of note are
Holcomb’s handwritten Field Message Books and his “Interesting File” in which he kept
letters and mementos. As is the case in other series, there is a great amount of material
from research done by Gibson Smith.

Series 7. Photographs

This series consists of photographs of and taken by Thomas Holcomb. It is arranged into
two subseries: Albums and Photographs By Subject. Holcomb was a very active and
experimental photographer which these images reflect.

Series 7.1 Photographs, Album
Arrangement: alphabetical by subject heading

This subseries consists of photograph albums arranged by Holcomb. The great majority
of the albums are of photographs taken while he was in China. There are also books of
negatives and an album of photographs taken into his retirement.

Series 7.2 Photographs, By Subject
Arrangement: alphabetical by subject heading

This subseries consists of photographs of and taken by Thomas Holcomb. They are
arranged alphabetically by subject. They cover Holcomb’s time in the Marine Corps
from the beginning through his position as American Minister to South Africa.

Box List

Series 1. Correspondence, 1892-1964

Series 1.1 Correspondence, General, 1892-1964
Box 1

Folder 1 1918-1919

Folder 2 1924-1934

Folder 3 December 1936-July 1937
Folder 4 August-December 1937
Folder 5 January-April 1938
Folder 6 May-June 1938

Folder 7 August-October 1938

Papers of Thomas Holcomb Page 6



Box 2

Folder 1 October 1938-January 1939
Folder 2 February-March 1939
Folder 3 March-April 1939

Folder 4 May-August 1939

Folder 5 September-December 1939

Box 3

Folder 1 January-March 1940
Folder 2 April-August 1940

Folder 3 August-November 1940
Folder 4 November-December 1940

Folder 5 December 1940-February 1941
Box 4
Folder 1 February-May 1941

Folder 2 May-September 1941

Folder 3 September-November 1941
Folder 4 December 1941-January 1942
Folder 5 January-February 1942
Folder 6 March 1942

Box 5

Folder 1 April-May 1942

Folder 2 May-July 1942

Folder 3 August 1942

Folder 4 September-October 1942
Folder 5 November 1942

Box 6

Folder 1 December 1942-January 1943
Folder 2 February-March 1943

Folder 3 April-May 1943

Folder 4 June-July 1943

Folder 5 August-October 1943

Box 7
Folder 1 November-December 1943

Folder 2 January-December 1944
Folder 3 September 1945-October 1952

Papers of Thomas Holcomb Page 7



Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6

August 1953-October 1959
July 1960-August 1964
Miscellaneous Photocopies, 1892-1944

Series 1.2 Correspondence, By Subject, 1905-1963

Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9

Box 8

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9-10

Box 9
Folder 1

Folder 2-3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11

Box 10

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7

Admiral Turner Project, 1960-1961
Annual Estimate of the Situation, 1938-1939
Annual Reports of Physical Exercise for Officers, 1905-1923

Better Pay for Enlisted, 1938-1940

Budget, 1937-1940

Budget Justification, 1935-1938

Ceremonies, Parades and Special Guard Duty, 1939-1943

Clover, Beatrice, 1916-1942

Congratulatory Letters on Appointment to Minister to South Africa, 1944
Congratulatory Letters on Being Retained in Office, 1943
Congratulatory Letters on Promotion to Lieutenant General, 1942
Congratulatory Letters on Promotion to Major General Commandant,
1936-1938

Congratulatory Letters on Promotion to Major General Commandant,
1936-1938

Congratulatory Letters on Retirement, 1943-1944
Division of Aviation, 1945

Division of Plans and Policies, 1940-1943

Fleet Marine Force Plans, 1933-1938

Forms, 1934-1944

Fort Leavenworth, 1917-1924

Halsey, William and C.W. Nimitz, 1943
Headquarters, U.S. Marine Corps, 1938-1942
Holcomb, Frank, 1938-1942

Holcomb, Mrs. Thomas, Mother, 1918-1919 (Elizabeth Hindman Barney)
Holcomb Reunion, 1926

Honorary Degrees and Letters of Commendation, 1939-1947

Manpower Utilization, 1939-1942

Marine Band, 1936-1938

Marine Barracks and Bachelor Officers Quarters, 1939-1945

Marine Corps 168" Birthday, 1943

Papers of Thomas Holcomb Page 8



Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12

Box 11

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3-6

Box 12

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4-6
Folder 7
Folder 8

Box 13

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3

Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15

Box 14
Folder 1

Folder 2
Folder 3

Marine Corps Annual Reports, 1936-1941
Marine Corps Reserve, 1936-1940

Marine Corps Schools Quantico, 1933-1935
Marine Corps Strength in Numbers, 1936-1941
Marine Corps Training, 1925-1945

Marine Corps Training, 1925-1945
McHugh, James, 1941-1964
National Archives, General Correspondence Held At, 1939-1945

Officer Corps, Selection Training, 1933-1939

Official Documents, 1918

Orders, 1937-1944

Peking, 1906-1914

Peking Servants, 1937-1938

Permanent Staff for USMC and Bill to Establish Navy General Staff,
1937-1938

Presidential Memorandum, 1939

Promotions and Fitness Reports, 1916-1943

Protecting Fleet Marine Force Against Other Personnel Demands, 1938-
1940

Recommendation for Distinguished Service Medal, 1923
Retiree, 1944-1965

Rifle Ranges, 1937-1942

Robillard, Major Fred, 1939

Rodney, John, 1930

Service Records, 1900-1936

Service Records, Major General Commandant, 1936-1943
Smith, Holland M., 1940-1961

South Africa, Airplane, 1944-1946

South Africa, American Consul, E. Talbot Smith, 1943-1946
South Africa, Appointment as American Minister, 1944
South Africa, Aviation, 1937-1943

South Africa, Communists, 1943-1947
South Africa, Communists and Native South Africans, 1943
South Africa, Conference of Foreign Service Officers, 1944-1945

Papers of Thomas Holcomb Page 9



Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6-7
Folder 8
Folder 9

Box 15

Folder 1
Folder 2-5

Box 16

Folder 1-2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7-9

Box 17

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3-4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10

Box 18

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4-5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9-10

Box 19

Folder 1-2

South Africa, Consular Conference, 1948

South Africa, Economic Relations with the United States, 1948-1949

South Africa, General Election, 1948
South Africa, Hofmeyr, J.H., 1944-1947
South Africa, Human Rights Policy, 1945-1948

South Africa, Immigration, 1946-1947
South Africa, Indians, 1943-1949

South Africa, Indians, 1943-1949

South Africa, Intra-Political Parties, 1944-1947
South Africa, Journey to South Africa, 1944
South Africa, Labor Party, 1945-1947

South Africa, Legation Status of Embassy, 1948
South Africa, Lend Lease, 1945-1948

South Africa, Medical, 1945-1949

South Africa, Ministers Residence, 1941-1947
South Africa, Minorities, 1940-1947

South Africa, Nationalists, 1946-1947

South Africa, Office Administration, 1945
South Africa, Ossewa-Brandwag, 1944

South Africa, Pan Africa and South African Expansion, 1940-1944

South Africa, Party Politics, 1945-1948
South Africa, Policy Statements, 1946-1948

South Africa, Political Situation, 1942-1947
South Africa, Port Reports, 1940-1947

South Africa, Pretoria Reports, 1945-1949
South Africa, Prime Minister Smuts, 1946-1947
South Africa, Purpose of Mission, 1941-1946
South Africa, Real Estate, 1944

South Africa, Resignations, 1945-1948

South Africa, South West Africa, 1943-1947

South Africa, South West Africa, 1943-1947

Papers of Thomas Holcomb

Page 10



Folder 3
Folder 4-5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12

Box 20

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5-7

Box 21

Folder 1-3
Folder 4-5

South Africa, Staff, 1944-1949

South Africa, State Personnel, 1943-1948

South Africa, Survey Groups, 1945

South Africa, Trips to African Countries, 1944-1946

South Africa, Trips Within South Africa, 1944-1948

South Africa, Under Secretary of State, Edward Stettinius, Jr., 1944
South Africa, Union, 1943-1945

South Africa, United States Attaches, 1946-1949

South Africa, United States Information Services, 1944-1946

South Africa, United States Negotiations of Treaties, 1945-1947
Technological Advances, 1937-1938

Telegrams, 1940-1949

United States Congress, 1937-1938

United States Navy, 1931-1943

United States Navy, 1931-1943
Vandegrift, Archer 1942-1963

Series 2. Diaries, 1899-1963

Folder 6
Box 22

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Box 23

Folder 1

Folder 2
Folder 3

December 11, 1899-October 31, 1901

July 1-December 17, 1910

January 1, 1912-December 31, 1914
January 1-August 31, 1938

April 11, 1944-August 15, 1946
June 13, 1949-January 11, 1953

January 1, 1954-January 2, 1957
January 1, 1957-December 31, 1961
January 1, 1962-May 4, 1963

Series 3. Oral Histories

Folder 4

Agreements

Papers of Thomas Holcomb

Page 11



Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8

Box 24

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9-10

Box 25
Folder 1

Folder 2
Folder 3

Brunelli, General Austin R.

Feld, Nicholas

Hogaboom, General Robert E.
Holcomb, Brigadier General Bankson T.

Holcomb, Franklin, December 15, 1978
Holcomb II, Thomas

Holcomb Family (Suzanne, Clover, and Sarah)
Keyser, Charlotte

Krulak, Lieutenant General Victor H.

Lansing, Lee

Santelmann, Lieutenant Colonel William F.
Silverthorn, Lieutenant General Merwin H.
Thomas, General Gerald C.

Various
Williams, Brigadier General Robert H.
Worton, Major General William A.

Series 4. Public Relations, 1918-1965

Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11

Folder 12
Folder 13

Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Box 26

Folder 1

Magazine Clipping, The Flying Diplomat

Magazine Clipping, Time, Holcomb of the Marines, November 11, 1940
Magazine Clippings, Marine Corps Gazettte, 1942

Magazine Clippings, Marine Corps Gazette, 1943

News Release, 167" Marine Corps Anniversary, November 10, 1942
News Release, Marine Corps 170" Anniversary

News Release, Passing of an Era, 1965

News Release, President Signs Bill Giving Marine Corps Commandant
Rank of Lieutenant General, January 22, 1942

News Releases, 1942-1965

Newspaper Clipping, Army Navy Journal, November 7-December 12,
1936

Newspaper Clipping, Belleau Wood, 1918

Newspaper Clipping, General Holcomb Honored, 1997

Newspaper Clippings, 1937-1965

Newspaper Clippings, 1941-1953

Newspaper Clippings, 1941-1953

Papers of Thomas Holcomb Page 12



Folder 2
Folder 3

Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9

Box 27

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7

Folder 8
Folder 9

Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12

Folder 13
Folder 14

Folder 15
Folder 16

Series 5

Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21

Folder 22
Folder 23
Folder 24

Newspaper Clippings, Engagement and Wedding of Thomas Holcomb and
Beatrice Clover, 1916

Newspaper Clippings, Launching of U.S.S. Belleau Wood, December 6,
1942

Newspaper Clippings, Quantico Sentry, 1935

Newspaper Clippings, Quantico Sentry, 1936

Newspaper Clippings, Quantico Sentry, 1937

Newspaper Clippings, Quantico Sentry, 1938

Newspaper Clippings, Quantico Sentry, 1939

Newspaper Clippings, Quantico Sentry, 1940

Newspaper Clippings, Quantico Sentry, 1941
Newspaper Clippings, Quantico Sentry, 1942
Newspaper Clippings, Quantico Sentry, 1943
Speech, April 2, 1937

Speech, November 22, 1941

Speech, February 17, 1944

Speech, Belleau Wood Memorial Plaque,
November 18, 1955

Speech, Citadel Conference, Given by Gibson Smith

Speech, The Contribution of the Marine Corps to National Defense,
January 27, 1937

Speech, South Africa, 1944-1945

Speech, South Africa, Japanese Surrender, August 15, 1945
Statement, House of Representatives, Committee on Appropriations,
December 10, 1936

This High Name: Public Relations and the U.S. Marine Corps, 1956
The U.S. Marines in World War Il by Lieutenant General Thomas
Holcomb

Vandegrift and Holcomb, 1943-1949

Womens’ Reserve

. Publications, 1935-1978

Amphibious Warfare

The Barney Spirit

Biographical Sketch, 1971

Certain Aspects of Manpower Utilization in the Marine Corps, 1959
Devilbirds, The Story of United States Marine Corps Aviation in World
War 11, 1947

The Ells Dran Filing System, 1935

Flying Diplomat: General Thomas Holcomb in South Africa

General Thomas Holcomb and American Relations with South Africa,
1944-48

Papers of Thomas Holcomb Page 13



Folder 25
Folder 26
Folder 27

Box 28

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15

The Government Archives of the Republic of South Africa, 1978
Historical Bibliographies
Histories of Recruit Depots, San Diego and Parris Island, 1960

History of Headquarters Marine Corps Staff Organization, 1970
History of Marine Corps Competitive Marksmanship,

Intelligence Activities

Leatherneck, January 1944

Marine Corps Schools

Mobilizing the Marine Corps for World War 11

Officer Procurement, 1958

Organization of First Brigade U.S. Marines Operating in Eastern Mexico,
1914

Quantico and Her Neighbors Controversies Over Land Use, 1933-1946
Register of the Department of State, April 1, 1948

Soldiers of the Sea, 1962

South Africa, Gazetteer

South African Navy, 1976

U.S. Marine Corps Biographical Dictionary, 1963

The U.S. Marine Corps Story, 1977

Series 6. Subject Files

Box 29

Folder 1

Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10

Box 30

Folder 1-2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6

Army War College Course, The Marine Corps Mission in National
Defense

Bible

Book Proposal, Gibson Smith

Commandant, Major General George Barnett
Diplomatic Passport

Field Message Book, U.S. Army

Field Message Book, U.S. Marine Corps
Fleet Marine Force, 1938

Guest Book

Guest Book (copy)

Holcomb’s “Interesting File”

Holcomb Report, Gibson Smith

Identification Card, Beatrice Holcomb

Ledger Book

LHQ Japanese Weapons, Special Course, 1943

Papers of Thomas Holcomb Page 14



Folder 7

Box 31

Folder 1-2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9-10

Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13

Box 32

Folder 1-3
Folder 4-5
Folder 6
Folder 7

Box 33

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14

Marine Corps Administrative History

Marine Corps Administrative History

Marine Corps Band

Marine Corps Band, General Holcomb March

Marine Corps Budget, 1940-1942

Pay Receipts, 1961-1964

Peking Club Results, Autumn Extra Race Meeting, 1930
Quarterly or Transfer Report

Research by Gibson Smith, Holcomb Chronology and Register of Personal
Papers, 1936-1938

Research by Gibson Smith, Library of Congress

Service Record

South Africa Chronology

South Africa, Research Done by Gibson Smith
Statements of Income Transactions, 1945-1947
Testimonial Dinner, February 17, 1944

U.S. Congress, Navy Legislation, 1937-1938

U.S. Congress, Personnel Selection Bill, 1938

U.S. Congress, Navy Legislation, 1939

U.S. Congress, Navy Legislation, 1940

U.S. Congress, Navy Legislation, 1941

U.S. Congress, Navy Legislation, 1942

U.S. Congress, Committee on Naval Affairs, February 11, 1942
U.S. Congress, Navy Legislation, 1943

U.S. Congress, Senate Debates, January 10-February 8, 1944
U.S. Congress, Message From the President, February 5, 1947
U.S. Congress, Senate Hearings, 1951

U.S. Navy, Index to Collection, Research Done by Gibson Smith
Vaccination Records

Will, Ann Clay

Women Marines

Series 7. Photographs

Series 7.1 Photographs, Album

Papers of Thomas Holcomb Page 15



Box 34

Folder 1 “As Others See Us”, 1900
Folder 2 China
Folder 3 China
Folder 4 China
Folder 5 China
Folder 6 China

Box 35

Folder 1-3 China
Folder 4 China
Folder 5 China
Folder 6 China

Box 36

Folder 1 China
Folder 2 China
Folder 3 China
Folder 4-5 China

Box 37

Folder 1-2  China

Folder 3 Family

Folder 4 Negatives, “Book B”
Folder 5 Negatives, “Book C”
Folder 6 Negatives, “Book II”

Box 38

Folder 1 Negatives, “Book II”
Folder 2 Negatives, “Book I1I”
Folder 3 Retirement

Series 7.2 Photographs, By Subject

Folder 4 Army-Navy Conference, Los Angeles
Folder 5 Award Ceremonies
Folder 6 Belleau Wood Memorial

Folder 7 Birthday Cake Cutting, 1952, 1955
Folder 8 Ceremony, July 1955

Folder 9 Chateau de Coulaines

Folder 10 Commandant’s House

Papers of Thomas Holcomb Page 16



Folder 11 Course Certificate Presentation, August 1953
Folder 12 Davis, Joan and Eddie Cantor

Folder 13 Dinner at Hotel Statler, Washington DC
Folder 14 Eureka Landing Boat, New River, NC
Folder 15 Family Photographs

Box 39

Folder 1 Fort Benning, GA, 1939

Folder 2 Hawaii

Folder 3 Holcomb and Franklin Delano Roosevelt

Folder 4 Holcomb, Beatrice, Wife

Folder 5 Holcomb, Captain T., 1943

Folder 6 Holcomb, Frank

Folder 7 Holcomb, Frank, Brother, Naval Academy, 1910
Folder 8 Holcomb’s at Home

Folder 9 Inspecting 2" Marine Air Group, 1940

Folder 10 Inspecting Troops

Folder 11 Jiggs 1V, Marine Corps Mascot

Folder 12 Launching of U.S. Submarine Drum, 1941

Folder 13 Launching of U.S.S. Belleau Wood

Folder 14 Legion of Merit Presented to Clifton Cates and Claude Larkin, 1942
Folder 15 Marine Corps Band

Folder 16 Marine Corps Base Staff

Folder 17 Marine Corps Birthday Balls

Folder 18 Marine Corps League

Folder 19 Marine Corps Procurement District, Dallas, TX

Folder 20 Moore, Constance

Folder 21 Murphy, George

Folder 22 National Archives Photographs Purchased for Register

Box 40
Folder 1-5 Negatives, China
Box 41

Folder 1-2 Negatives, China

Folder 3 O’Brien, Pat

Folder 4 Officers Club Reception, 6™ Marine Regiment, 1942

Folder 5-6 Official Photographs and Portraits

Folder 7 Parade, Washington DC, 1957

Folder 8 Parris Island Storm Damage

Folder 9 Peking

Folder 10 Portrait Presentation, Commissioned Officers Mess, Quantico

Folder 11 Receiving 3 Billionth Cartridge Produced, St. Louis Ordnance Plant, 1943

Papers of Thomas Holcomb Page 17



Folder 12 Reception, Cairo, 1944
Box 42

Folder 1 Return from Solomon Islands

Folder 2 Royal Air Force

Folder 3 San Diego

Folder 4 San Francisco

Folder 5 Shepherd, Lemuel

Folder 6 Signing Ceremony, July 16, 1956
Folder 7 South Africa

Folder 8 South Africa, Ambassador’s Residence
Folder 9 South Africa, Hunting

Folder 10 South Africa, Income Tax Convention, 1946
Folder 11 South Africa, Tribespeople

Folder 12 Summer 1935

Folder 13 Swearing In

Folder 14 Swearing in of 18™ Commandant
Folder 15 Swearing in of 21® Commandant
Folder 16 Tangier, 1942

Folder 17 Third Marines, 1942

Box 43

Folder 1 Touring Camp Lejeune, 1949
Folder 2 Travel to South Africa

Folder 3 Trophy Presentation, 1956
Folder 4 USS California

Folder 5 Vandegrift at Headquarters, 1943
Folder 6-8 World War Il Tour

Box 44

Folder 1 World War Il Tour, Canton

Folder 2 World War 1l Tour, Guadalcanal, 1942
Folder 3 World War Il Tour, Johuston

Folder 4 World War Il Tour, Midway

Folder 5 World War Il Tour, Palmyra

Folder 6 World War Il Tour, Suva, Fiji

Folder 7 World War Il Tour, Tutuila

Folder 8 World War 1l Tour, Upola

Folder 9 Unidentified

Papers of Thomas Holcomb Page 18



Oversize

Oversize materials are identified as materials that are too large to fit in a standard legal
size (82 x 14 inches) folder.

Box 1

Folder 1
Folder 2

Folder 3
Folder 4

Box 2

Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19

Cape Times Magazine, March 27, 1948

Proclamation, Full Power for Bilateral Aviation Agreement, Harry S.
Truman, 1947

Scrapbook, Newspaper Clippings

Album, 1935-1938

Album, China, Portraits

Chateau de Coulaines

Cherry Blossoms, Washington DC
Churchill, Winston, 1942

Officers Club Reception, 6" Marine Regiment, 1942
Commandant’s House

Holcomb, Frank

Iwo Jima Flag Raising

Launching of USS Belleau Wood

Marine Corps Birthday

Official Portraits

Outdoor Scenes

Peking

Plant Study

Roosevelt, Franklin, Memorial Service, 1945
South Africa, Jan Smuts, 1948

U.S. Capitol

World War Il Tour

Unidentified

i

Papers of Thomas Holcomb Page 19





